74
Mobile working platform
optionally available.
Overhang 250 mm
Punching without pre-drilling
75
Laser pointer for optical display of
tool centre

Punching without pre-drilling
Stationary hole punch - AP 250
Type Designation Prod.-No.
Machine Punching yoke ALFRA PRESS 250 with hydraulic cylinder and quick coupling, cylinder piston with
non-twist device for insertion of all punch sockets 03170
Pump Electro-hydraulic pump ALH 600 03190
Special fitting
Laser pointer with power unit for electro-hydraulic pump ALH 600 03181
Laser pointer, cpl. with power unit and connector plug for separate mains cable 230V/50Hz 03182
Combined length and depth limit stops with 2 adjustable limit stops per axis. The limit stops in the X direction are
foldable and are suitable as an add-on limit stop for rows of punch-outs. 03177
Pivoting support arms (pairs) height adjustable, each with 2 rubber supports 03179
Limit switch for stroke limitation (only in combination with hydraulic pump ALH-600) 03183
Mobile base 03189
Punch socket
with scraper and centring pin
Ø 3.2 - 30.5 mm with mounting shaft for AP 250 - 400 03171
with scraper and centring pin for round punch Ø 32.5 - 40.5 mm with 19 mm
Female thread for  AP 250 - 400 03172
Die holder
Type I Dies Ø 3.2 - 22.5 mm for punching right up to margins for AP 250 - 400 03174
Type II Dies Ø 3.2 - 30.5 mm and
moulding tool up to 21 x 21 mm (30.5 mm max. diagonals) for AP 250 - 400 03175
 Type IV Dies Ø 30.6 - 40.5 mm and
moulding tool up to 28 x 28 mm (40.0 mm max. diagonals) AP 250 - 400 03176
Square and rectangular hole punches - AP 250
(with mounting shaft and centring point, including die)
Type Designation Prod.-No. AP 250 AP 400 AP 500 AP 600 AP 800
Square holes
21.0 x 21.0 mm for AP 250 - 400 03087 ● ●
25.4 x 25.4 mm for AP 250 - 400 03088 ● ●
Rectangular holes 22.0 x 30.0 mm for AP 250 - 400 03089 ● ●
Special holes Ø 22.5 mm with 4 lugs for AP 250 - 400 03086 ● ●
Spare neoprene
scraper
for punch socket (03171) Ø 3.2 - 30.5 mm 03185 ● ●
for punch socket (03172) Ø 30.6 - 40.5 mm 03186 ● ●
Overhang 250 mm
77
ALFRA PRESS AP 250
Circular punches and dies - AP 250
Type Mounting
holder Ø in mm Size
Metric
Size
PG Prod.-No. AP 250 AP 400 AP 500 AP
600-2 AP 800
Punch
Ø 3.2 - 30.5 mm
 3.2 03131 ● ● ● ● ●
 4.5 03132 ● ●
 5.4 03133 ● ● ● ● ●
 6.5 03134 ● ● ● ●
 8.5 M8 03135 ● ● ● ● ●
 10.5 M10 03136 ● ● ● ● ●
 12.7 M12 PG7 03137 ● ● ● ● ●
 15.2 PG9 03138 ● ● ● ● ●
 16.2 M16 03139 ● ● ● ● ●
 18.6 PG11 03140 ● ● ● ● ●
 20.4 M20 PG13 03141 ● ● ● ● ●
 22.5 PG16 03142 ● ● ● ● ●
 25.4 M25 03143 ● ● ● ● ●
 28.3 PG21 03144 ● ● ● ● ●
 30.5 03145 ● ● ● ● ●
 Punch
Ø 32.5 - 40.5 mm
 32.5 M32 03146 ● ● ● ● ●
 37.0 PG29 03158 ● ● ● ● ●
 40.5 M40 03147 ● ● ● ● ●
Die
Ø 3.2 - 22.5 mm TY